
EKPC 5% Limit A3 Allotments, Based on Data Through January 2018 A3 Balances as of January 2018 

Owner-Member 

Cooperative 
EKPC CP (MW) for Month of 

Feb 2015- Feb 2016- Feb 2017-

Jan 2016 Jan 2017 Jan 2018 

Average 

56.9 74.3 Big Sandy 89.5 73.6 

Blue Grass 410.9 324.4 382.2 372.5 

Clark 154.0 113.6 139.4 135.7 

5% 

Limit 

3.7 

18.6 

6.8 

Owner-Member 

Coo perative 

Big Sandy 

Blue Grass 

Clark 

Cumberland Valley 158.3 109.6 141.3 136.4 6.8 Cumberland Valley 

Farmers 136.4 115.9 138.4 130.2 6.5 Farmers 

Fleming Mason 196.9 166.9 189.1 184.3 9.2 Fleming Mason 

Grayson 85.2 57.6 72.7 71.9 3.6 Grayson 

Inter-County 171.1 134.1 158.6 154.6 7.7 Inter-County 

Jackson 325.6 230.2 293.6 283.2 14.2 Jackson 

Licking Valley 88.6 58.7 75.0 74.1 3.7 Licking Valley 

Nolin 211.1 199.1 215.5 208.6 10.4 Nolin 
Owen 347.4 350.7 423.8 374.0 18.7 Owen 

Salt River 314.4 262.0 306.4 294.3 14.7 Salt River 

Shelby 120.5 99.6 113.9 111.3 5.6 Shelby 

South Kentucky 458.9 353.4 426.2 412.9 20.6 South Kentucky 
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Owner-Member Peak (MW) 

Feb 2015- Feb 2016- Feb 2017-

Jan 2016 Jan 2017 Jan 2018 

89.5 58.8 74.3 

410.9 

154.0 

158.3 

136.8 

198.0 

85.2 

171.1 

327.7 

88.6 
230.4 

430.9 

316.1 

120.5 

458.9 

160.2 

324.4 

113.6 

110.0 

115.9 

179.7 

58.3 

134.4 

232.2 

60.6 

199.1 

401.5 
262.0 

101.6 

353.4 

139.1 

383.2 

140.1 

141.3 

138.4 

189.1 

72.7 

158.6 

293.6 

76.6 

216.1 

447.5 

306.4 

113.9 

426.2 

157.0 

Average 

74.2 

372.8 

135.9 

136.5 

130.3 

188.9 

72.1 

154.7 

284.5 

75.3 

215.2 

426.6 
294.8 

112.0 

412.9 

152.1 

5% 15% Owner-Member 

Cooperative Election Election 

3.7 11.1 Big Sandy 

18.6 55.9 Blue Grass 

6.8 20.4 Clark 

6.8 

6.5 

9.4 

3.6 

7.7 

14.2 

3.8 

10.8 

21.3 
14.7 

5.6 

20.6 

7.6 

20.5 Cumberland Valley 

19.6 Farmers* 
28.3 Fleming Mason * 
10.8 Grayson 

23.2 Inter-County 

42.7 Jackson * 
11.3 Licking Valley* 
32.3 Nolin 
64.0 Owen* 
44.2 Salt River* 

16.8 Shelby 

61.9 South Kentucky' 

22.8 Taylor 

% 

Allocation 

5% 

5% 

5% 

5% 

5% 

5% 
5% 

5% 

5% 

5% 

5% 

5% 

5% 
5% 

15% 
5% 

MW 

3.7 

18.6 

6.8 

6.8 

6.5 

9.4 

3.6 

7.7 

14.2 

3.8 
10.8 

21.3 

14.7 

5.6 

61.9 

7.6 

5% 

Balance 

MW 

3.7 

18.6 

6.8 

6.8 

1.9 

8.0 

3.6 

7.7 

0.1 
3.5 

10.8 

0.0 
0.0 
5.6 

3.9 

7.6 

Total 3,428.1 2,771.8 3,307.4 3,169.1 158.5 Total 3,537.0 2,844.5 3,335.0 3,238.8 161.9 

* indicates project in place or in process. 

Total 88.8 

Total projects MW cannot exceed 5% of 

the 3 year average of EKPC CP, which is 

currently 158.5 MW. 

Feb 2015-Jan 2016 Peak Occurred Feb 2015 

Feb 2016-Jan 2017 Peak Occurred Jan 2017 

Feb 2017-Jan 2018 Peak Occurred Jan 2018 
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Noticed Projects 
Owner-Member Project 

Jackson 

Jackson 

Farmers 

Farmers 

Salt River 

Owen 

South Kentucky 

Salt River 

Owen 

Fleming-Mason 

Licking Valley 

Jackson 
Jackson 

Jackson 

Total Projects 

Irvine LFGTE 

Dupree Energy Sys 

Federal Mogul DG 

Glasgow LFGTE 

Lock 7 

Owen Office 

PJM/Market 

PJM/Market 

PJM/Market 

LFG PPA 

Solar Installation 

Lock 12 
Lock 14 

PJM/Market 

Not to Exceed 158.5 MW 

Remaining 

Notice Given MW 

1.6 

1.0 

3.6 

1.0 

2.0 
2.0 

12/2018 58.0 

2/2018 12.7 

2/2018 19.3 

2/2018 1.4 

2/2018 0.3 

2/2018 1.7 
2/2018 1.7 

2/2018 8.0 

114.4 

44.1 

Pro-rata 

Share of 

Balance 

MW 

1.8 

9.2 

3.4 

3.4 

1.0 

4.0 

1.8 

3.8 

0.1 

1.7 
5.3 

0.0 

0.0 

2.8 

1.9 

3.8 

44.1 

Delivery 

10/2013 

3/2015 

2005 

11/2015 

2013 

2016 

6/2019 

9/2019 

9/2019 

10/2018 

5/2018 

12/2018 

12/2019 

9/2019 

I 

ahume
Typewritten Text
Exhibit WTP_1

Darlene
Typewritten Text

Darlene
Typewritten Text

Darlene
Typewritten Text
APPENDIX 1

Darlene
Typewritten Text

Darlene
Typewritten Text

Darlene
Typewritten Text

Darlene
Typewritten Text




